
Greens Fee Walking

Ages 13 and Above $10.00
Ages 12 and Under $7.00

BEL-AIRE GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=375

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes - Par 3 18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes - Par 3

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $24.00 $19.00 $15.00 $28.00 $25.00 $16.00

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $25.00 $22.00 $17.00 $34.00 $28.00 $19.00

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$22.00 $19.00 $14.00 $28.00 $25.00

Monday-Friday Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes - Par 3 18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes - Par 3

$16.00

$14.00

Junior (with Golf Pass) $13.00 $13.00 $9.00 $13.00 $13.00 $9.00

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) $19.00 $19.00 $13.00 $24.00 $24.00

$5.00

Footgolf Fee Walking 7 Days A Week Starting at Noon

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

Child (thru age 12) - must be accompanied by paid adult $10.00 $10.00 $5.00 $10.00 $10.00

11/29/2022



Greens Fee Walking

CHARLESTON SPRINGS GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=376

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $40.00 $32.00 $53.00 $49.00 $37.00

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$36.00 $32.00 $53.00 $49.00 $37.00

Veteran/Active & Retired Military (Government issued ID 
required) $36.00 $32.00 N/A N/A N/A

9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies by Season) $20.00

Monday-Friday Saturday/Sunday/Holidays

Non-Passholder/Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $47.00 $33.00 $77.00 $73.00 $54.00

$37.00

Junior (with Golf Pass) $24.00 $20.00 $34.00 $34.00 $20.00

18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) $28.00 $28.00 $43.00 $41.00

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

11/29/2022



Greens Fee Walking

HOMINY HILL GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=377

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$36.00 $34.00 $53.00 $49.00 $39.00

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $41.00 $34.00 $53.00 $49.00 $39.00

Monday-Friday Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee

Non-Passholder/Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $65.00 $53.00 $81.00 $77.00 $59.00

Junior (with Golf Pass) $31.00 $31.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) $34.00 $34.00 $45.00 $41.00 $39.00

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

11/29/2022



Greens Fee Walking

Monday-Friday

HOWELL PARK GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=378

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee 9 Holes (first 90 

minutes) †
Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $40.00 $32.00 $50.00 $46.00 $37.00 $27.00

$27.00

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $49.00 $39.00 $69.00 $65.00 $51.00 $39.00

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$36.00 $32.00 $50.00 $46.00 $37.00

7 Days a Week

9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies By Season) $20.00

Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee 9 Holes (first 90 

minutes) †

$22.00

Junior (with Golf Pass) $22.00 $20.00 $27.00 $27.00 $20.00 $16.00
Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) $31.00 $31.00 $42.00 $38.00 $37.00

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

†9-hole rates available April 15 through October 15 on Saturday/Sunday/Holiday mornings for the first 90-minutes of tee times and golfers shall tee off on the backside of the golf course.  

11/29/2022



Greens Fee Walking

Ages 13 and Above $12.00

Ages 12 and Under $9.00

PINE BROOK GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=379

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes Matinee 18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes Matinee

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $26.00 $22.00 $16.00 $30.00 $24.00 $18.00

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $26.00 $22.00 $16.00 $30.00 $24.00 $18.00

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$24.00 $22.00 $16.00 $30.00 $24.00

Monday-Friday Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes Matinee 18 Holes 18 Holes Matinee 9 Holes Matinee

$18.00

$18.00

Junior (with Golf Pass) $14.00 $14.00 $10.00 $14.00 $14.00 $10.00
Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) 

$21.00 $21.00 $16.00 $26.00 $24.00

$5.00

Footgolf Fee Walking 7 Days A Week Starting at Noon

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

Child (thru age 12) - must be accompanied by paid adult $7.00 $7.00 $5.00 $7.00 $7.00

11/29/2022



Greens Fee Walking

SHARK RIVER GOLF COURSE
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=380

(Fees and Charges effective January 1, 2023)

Monday-Thursday Friday/Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee 9 Holes (first 90 minutes) †

Resident Adult (with Golf Pass) / Non-Resident Adult (with 
Player Pass) $40.00 $31.00 $50.00 $46.00 $36.00 $26.00

$26.00

Non-Passholder / Non-Resident (with Golf Pass) $49.00 $38.00 $71.00 $67.00 $53.00 $38.00

Resident Adult Veteran (Golf Pass and Monmouth County 
Veteran's ID card required) / Non-Resident Senior Citizen 
(with Player Pass)

$36.00 $31.00 $50.00 $46.00 $36.00

9 Holes (first 90 minutes) †

Resident Senior Citizen (with Golf Pass) $31.00 $31.00 $44.00 $40.00 $36.00 $22.00

7 Days a Week
9-Hole Plus (No Golf Pass Required, Time Varies By 
Season) $20.00

Monday-Friday Saturday/Sunday/Holidays
18 Holes Matinee 18 Holes(Peak) 18 Holes(After Peak) Matinee

$15.00

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on 

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances

†9-hole rates available April 15 through October 15 on Saturday/Sunday/Holiday mornings for the first 90-minutes of tee times and golfers shall tee off on the backside of the golf course.  

Junior (with Golf Pass) $19.00 $19.00 $25.00 $25.00 $19.00

11/29/2022



Mini Outing Program Fees Per Golfer*

Bel-Aire Golf Course (18 Hole) $35.00
Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) $75.00
Hominy Hill Golf Course $80.00
Howell Park Golf Course $70.00
Pine Brook Golf Course $35.00
Shark River Golf Course $70.00

Mini Outing Program Fees Per Golfer*

Bel-Aire Golf Course - 18 Hole $40.00
Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) $85.00
Hominy Hill Golf Course $90.00
Howell Park Golf Course $80.00
Pine Brook Golf Course $40.00
Shark River Golf Course $80.00

FootGolf Outings and Birthday Parties Per FootGolfer**
Bel-Aire Golf Course - 9 Hole
Pine Brook Golf Course - 18 Hole
**Fee includes FootGolf Fee, soccer ball rental, tee time reservation, and use of seating area

18 Hole Shotgun Outing Program Fees Per Golfer*
18 Holes

Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) $80.00
Howell Park Golf Course $75.00
Shark River Golf Course $75.00

*Fees include Cart Rental, Tee Time Reservations, Greens Fee, and Warm Up Range (where applicable)

9 Hole Twilight League Fees Per Golfer***

Charleston Springs Golf Course (North and South) $40.00
Howell Park Golf Course $40.00
Shark River Golf Course $40.00

One-Time League Registration Fee (per group, valid for one day max each week) $75.00

***Fees include Cart Rental, Tee Time Reservations, Greens Fee; 

GOLF COURSE OUTING PROGRAM
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS
ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=381

(Fees and charges effective January 1, 2023)

Friday/Saturday/          
Sunday/Holidays

Friday/Saturday/           
Sunday/Holidays

Monday-Thursday Monday-Thursday
18 Holes 18 Holes Walking

$24.00
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

$24.00
N/A

18 Holes 18 Holes Walking
$28.00

N/A
N/A

$28.00
N/A

7 Days a Week
$10.00
$12.00

Flat Fee - 18 holes
Hominy Hill Golf Course (includes use of banquet hall) $10,000 for up to 100 golfers (additional golfers $100 per golfer)

7 Days a Week

NO RAIN CHECKS
Holiday Rates to be effective on  

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day & Thanksgiving Day Observances



$51.00
$86.00

$270.00
$20.00
$10.00

$3.00
$6.00
$6.00
$3.00

$3.00
$6.00

$18.76
$17.82
$13.13

$17.82
$16.88
$13.13
$13.13

$9.38

$6.10
$16.88

$8.44
$10.00
$43.00

No Charge
$6.569
$12.00

$2.34

RESERVATION FEES

MISCELLANEOUS GOLF COURSE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE
MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

ON NOVEMBER 21, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-11-21=382
(Fees and charges effective January 1, 2023)

GOLF PASSES

Adult and Senior Golf Pass - 1 year
Adult and Senior Golf Pass - 2 year
Adult and Senior Non-Resident Player Pass - 1 year
Junior Golf Pass - 1 year
Replacement Fob or Card

Adult (Age 21-64), Senior (Age 65+), Junior (through Age 20)

Resident Senior Cart 18 Holes with Golf Pass (weekday only) 

Regulation Courses
Resident Golf Passholder/Non-Resident Player Passholder
Non-Passholder
Non-Passholder Prepaid Reservation - Non Refundable 
9 Holes for Weekend/Holiday Mornings on Back 9 (where applicable)
Executive Courses
Per Golfer
Non-Passholder Prepaid Reservation - Non Refundable 

POWER GOLF CART RENTALS*
Regulation Courses
Cart 18 Holes

No Show Fee for Advanced Reservations

Cart - 9 Holes for Weekend/Holiday Mornings on Back 9 (where applicable)
Executive Courses
Cart 18 Holes
Resident Senior Cart 18 Holes with Golf Pass (weekday only) 
Cart 9 Holes – Par 3 at Bel-Aire only
Cart Matinee 18 Holes at Pine Brook only
Cart Matinee 9 Holes at Pine Brook only

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Hand Cart Rental*
Club Rental* - 18 Holes 
Club Rental* - 9 Holes (where applicable) 

ALL FEES & CHARGES LISTED ABOVE ARE PER GOLFER

Golf Handicapping Service
Golf Handicapping Service for Juniors (through age 18)
Range Balls* - Per Bucket (where applicable)
Short Game Area at Charleston Springs
Soccer Ball Rental*

*RENTAL RATES DO NOT INCLUDE NEW JERSEY SALES TAX



 
  

  
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
    

 
 

     
      

 
                 
                  
                  
                  

                  
               

 
 

   
 

   
  

 
    

    
  

   
 

 
   

   
   

  
   

  
 

 

MONMOUTH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL GOLF 
FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE 

MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS 
ON FEBRUARY 7, 2022 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-22-2-7=62 

(Fees and charges effective immediately) 

HIGH SCHOOL GOLF 

Hominy Hill, Howell Park, Pine Brook, Shark River, and Charleston Springs Golf Courses 
shall be available to Monmouth County high school golf teams for practice Monday through 
Thursday, except holidays, during March, April, and May; and for matches Monday through 
Thursday, except holidays, during April and May. A written request from the high school 
Athletic Director to the Monmouth County Park System Golf Administration Office shall be 
required prior to February 15 each year in order to secure the use of one of the golf courses. 
A lottery system shall be used to select a school when an opening exists and more than one 
school is interested in the opening. The established annual golf course usage fee shall entitle 
each school to use one of the golf courses as their home course. 

Golf Course Number of Schools Permited Annual Golf Course Usage Fee 
Hominy Hill 3 $1250 
Howell Park 3 $1250 
Shark River 3 $1000 
Pine Brook 3 $500 
Charleston Springs North & South 4 $1250 

Practice rounds shall consist of a nine hole round with up to but no more than 12 players (3 
foursomes) on any given day.  Matches would consist of five (5) players, two (2) alternates, 
and one (1) coach per team.  Each school shall have access to their home course during the 
length of the high school golf season. 

Schools at Hominy Hill, Charleston Springs, and Howell shall be provided with access to 
driving range time and range ball usage throughout the golf season.  Range balls shall be 
provided by the golf center staff when requested by the coach on practice, scrimmage, or 
match days.  Visiting teams shall also be provided range balls on scrimmage and match days 
when requested. 

All reserved tee times for practice rounds/range practice, scrimmages, and matches shall be 
between 3 p.m. and 4 p.m and shall be coordinated with the golf administration office or 
with golf center staff. Each round shall be a school sponsored activity with either the head 
coach or assistant coach present during the practice, scrimmage, or match.  Use of the 
driving range shall be limited to times either immediately before or after practices, 
scrimmages, or matches. 




